Tube (barbed) for fastening of synthetic
membranes in the overlap, for a higher
design load.
To combine with a Ø 4.8 or 6.1 mm screw
Approvals
• Sintef technical approval 2516
• ETA approval 08/0285
• FM approval ID-Nr.3034551
RB 48 (FM approval)
Size (diameter)
Ø 48 mm
Material
Modified Polyproplyne
Length
From 20 to 330 mm
Products Associated products
PRODUCT CODE Ø MM X LENGTH MM PACKAGING
1412587 RB48-020, 48 X 20mm 1000
1412588 RB48-040, 48 X 40mm 500
1412589 RB48-060, 48 X 60mm 500
1412590 RB48-080, 48 X 80mm 500
1412591 RB48-090, 48 X 90mm 500
1412592 RB48-100, 48 X 100mm 500
1412593 RB48-120, 48 X 120mm 500
1412595 RB48-150, 48 X 150mm 500
1412597 RB48-180, 48 X 180mm 500
1412599 RB48-210, 48 X 210mm 500
1412601 RB48-240, 48 X 240mm 500
1412603 RB48-270, 48 X 270mm 250
1412604 RB48-300, 48 X 300mm 250
1412605 RB48-330, 48 X 330mm 250
BS 4,8 (FM Approval)
For use with BIT-T25
Torx-25 head
Ø 4,8 mm
PS 4,8
For use with BIT-T25
Torx-25 head
Ø 4,8 mm
Guardian B.V.    www.guardian.nl  |  Grasbeemd 14, Helmond |   0492 597400    |   info@guardian.nl